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Decision No .. 4S~4 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COlvJ!<ISSION OF THE STATE Or' CJoJ.IFORNIA 

, . 

In the Natter of the Applicatiorl of ) 
THE PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGF.APH ) 
COrt.I.PANY, a corporation, for authorit ~r ) 
to file and place into effect a ' - ) 
schedule of rates for extended ~:erV':j'ce } 
in the Arcata and Blue l.ake Exchanges, ) 
Humboldt County, California and to , ). 
cancel and withdraw rates now oa .f'5'le ) 
for local exchange sprvic e in th~s~:l' ) 
two exchanges. ) 

OPINIOL AND ORDER 

Application No. 34224 

In this proceeding Th~: Pacific. Telephone and. Telegraph 

C~mpany, hereinafter re.ferred t.:>: as applicant, requests authority: 
': . 

(1) to establish extended servil::~ in the Blue Lake and Arcata 

exchanges and to publish, file ,.~nd place in effect for Arcata and 

Blue Lake exchanges, exchange r;.,·,tes for said extended zervice as 

provided in Exhibit B attach¢d to the application; (2) to withdra~ 

and cancel present rates for ex~~~nge service now in.effect in the 

Blue Lake and Arcata exchanges; (3) to cancel and withdraw the 

fficssage toll telephone rate now applicable between Arcata and 

Blue Lake; and for ,such other and further relief as It..ay b,o neCcSS3lY 

ir! the prenlises. Applicant requests aut.hority to introduce ~xtended 

service in these exchanges on or before June 30, 1954 and c~incident 

with the conversion of Blue Lakeexchange,to,dial operation. 
I 

Arcata. is. located in,H~boldt County. Applicant provides 

service in, this. eXChange by: nJeans 0,£ common. battery manual central 

office equipment. As of December 31, 1952 there were ,3,044.eo~pany 
. , .' 

stations being ,served in, Arcata. Applieant., serves. Blue Lake" ,.also 

i,nHumbo1d~.,County, .•. l?~ I!Ieans?f magneto" central :off~ce. eqUipment 

and as of Decerr.ber 31) 1952 this .excha.nge ser:ved 265 St.atiOIlS. 
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The Arcata and Blue Lake exchanges are operateci on ~ continuous 
," 

,", 

hours-of-service'basis and are contiguous to one another •. Applicant 

states"''that-'srowth being exper'ienced'in the coxrmunity of Blue Lake 
• • / .. ~ , • ~', '~-;--, '...., • • "'" 1'1 

necess"1'tat'e's' expansion of the' central office .facilities and 
, I '. 

applicant plans to meet the re~uirement$ for telephone service in 
I , ~. , 

this exchange by repla.cing, d.uring 1954, the' present magneto equip:" 
..... " 

ment "'li th dial equipment of greater capacity. 

Applicant T s tOl'l schedules indicate nOrIl~al toll rates for 
. . ..... . 
tlessages between Arcata and Blue Lake but also carry the notation 

~unlimited service for subscribers' stationsff~ Applicant states 
. -' 

that this" t.oll rate t.reatn:.en't has bee~ in existence since about 1903 

and the unlimited service is furnished over a single circuit between 
/" '" 

the tWO.exchanges, to traffic which originates at subscribers' 
. , 

stations. When this circuit is used messages are handled at no . . 
toll charge. The prOvision of extended service between Arcata and 

• J +- I "'·r' 'tt, I J " 

Blue Lake would eliminate this serving arrangem.ent"which applicant 

states is the onli one of its kind in California. 
• ,,~ I, 

Applicant. st.ates that t.here is a high degree o! community 

of interest between Arcata and Blue Lake and estimates that 

approximately ),700 messages" per ~onth are originated in Blue Lake 

destined for Arcata and approximately 2,900 messages per month 

ori,$inated in Arcata are destined for Blue Lake. About 2,400 of 

the :3,700) and 1 )SOO of the 2, 906' I1~essa,:es oet .... ·een the two exchan:;es 

are completed over the special circuit '#itho~t toll charge. Appli-
',', . 

cant proposes the provision of ex'tended service in the Arcata and 

Blue Lake exchanges with con.pletei'withdrawal of present' local ser~ice 

offerings in both exch~nge's coincident 'with the conversi~:ri" of' the 

Blue Lake exchange to dial operation; Under the extended service 

plan which applicant proposes, th;"toll rate now applicable' between 

'/1' ... 2 .. 



Blue Lake and Arcata would be eliminated and all rr.essages between 

the two exchanges wculd be toll free. 

Exhibit B attached to the application indicates the rates 

proposed and the present rates now in effect for the principal 

classifications of service furnished in the Arcata and Blue Lake 

exchanges. The level of the extended service rates proposed by . 

applicant corresponds to the present level of local exchange service 

rates in Arcata. The principal rates, both present and proposed, 

are as follows: 

Classification 

Residence 
Individual 
2-Party 
4-Pa:-ty 
Suburban lO-Party 
Farmer Line, per Eta. 

Business 
Individual 
2-Party 
Suburban lO-Party 
Farmer Line, per Sta. 

Rate 
Present 

Local Service 
Arcata Blue Lake 

6.50 
5 .. 25 
4.75 
1.50 

$3 .. $0 
3.25 
2.70 
3.20 

.75 

6.00 
4.75 
4.50 
1.2$ 

per iYlonth 
Proposed. 

Extended Service 
Arcata and Blue Lake 

$4.05 
3.:50 
2.95' 
3 .. 45 

.$5. 

6 .. ,0 
5.25: 
4.75 
1.50 

Applicant states that a canvass was made during X-larch, 

1953 of the present Blue Lake exchange subscribers to determine 

if the provision of extended service on the basis indicated would 

be agreeable to them and all of the present 209 subscribers signed 

service application cards requesting extended service a't the rate 

levels proposed. 

J\pplican't states that it believes 'the provision of 

extended service in the Blue Lake and Arcata exchanges in lieu of 

present local service will adequately DJee't the needs- of telephone 

users in the two exchanges and will be in the pu~lic interest. 
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Applicant having applied to the Public Utilities Commission 

of the State of California for an order authorizing the establishment 

of extended service in the Arcata and Blue Lake exchanges, the 

Commission having considered this matter and being of the opinion 

that a public hearing is no'C necessary, and it appearing that the 

g~anting of the application as herein provided will not be adverse 

to the public interest and should result in improved service, 

IT IS P~REBY FOUND AS A FACT that the increases in rates 

and charges authorized herein are justified and that present rates, 

in so far as they differ from those herein prescribed for the 

future, are unjust and unreasonable; ther~fore, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDBRED as follows: 

1. Applicant is authorized to establish extended 
service in the Blue Lake and Arcata exchanges on 
or before June 30, 1954, coincident with the 
conversion of the Blue Lake exchange to dial 
operation. 

2. Applicant is authorized to file and publish in 
accordance with General Order No. 96 the rates for 
extended service set forth in Exhibit "B" attached 
to the application and, after not less than five. 
days' notice to this Cocmission and to the public, 
to make said rates effective coincident with the 
establisr$.ent of extended service in the Blue Lake 
and Arcata exchanges. 

3. Applicant is authorized to withdraw and cancel 
present rates for exchanr,e service in the Blue Lake 
and Arcata exchanges and the message toll telephone 
rates now applicable between Arcata and Blue L~ke, '. I 
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ooincident with the establishment of ~xtended 
service in the two exchanges. 

1'he effectiv.e date of this order shall be twenty days 

after the date hereof. 

Dated at ~~,,/ ~JO~'''''''''J~dt~ ,~ ;' California, this 

day of _ ... .// ... "-'""'if);,;;;;./t.' ·.(;;;.;;iI.' ___ , 195 ~ • 
() 

-- .... .. _'" .... - '.'. ..,.. .... 

commissioners. 


